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Department of

Environmental Protection

' _ Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 ' Secretary

Governor

January 12, 1998

Mr. Shahid Saleem

Mr. Dry Clean

118 Palm Coast Parkway
Palm Coast, Florida 32137

Re: Facility No.: 0350016

Dear Mr. Saleem:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on December 22, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of

the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address: .

Title V General Permits Office
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510

Department of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, Fl1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program

compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

N /"’\‘) ’
/ .
_,.-f;'){l./ofc/zrﬁ/e//s - X 5)@44/‘7—; A N

J .
7~ Dotty Diltz, Chief
‘ Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Rick Banks, Northeast District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources™

Printed on recycled paper.



25-Dee~97 - RECEIVED

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification DEC 2 2 1997

Bureau of Air Monitoring

Facility Name and Location 3
y & Mobile Sources

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

e, T=Agsm -
2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

MDY C A\ eon .

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

LD AR 231928 -

4. Facility Location:

Street Address:  \\&Ve\en Cm&\'

County:  —~—\@8ZL  ZipCode: ZS2ABTX .

City: ) - . ,
T Rkvod Ram oy E
<

Facility Identification’Number (DEP,

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official: -

nemid T\ OoOuoNe L.

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: '
Organization/Firm: WAL WLy CAzan .

Street Address: \\& ¥zl o CO:.’E\'—R\KW

Ciry:/P County: Zip Code:
adm Canst —SAoxHil SUBA -
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone:  Hod) AAG SE6A. Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: _

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - : Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 0f 16
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased (Installed ID [Purchased |Installed
Example . - #!/ 03-OCT-93 ]2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9/ #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser | |e/-5ep-492 |0 i-Sp97]

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref, condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed ]

(c) No control devices are required to be installed |

~

~ 2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how rﬁany? [ | months _
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: | Did not keep records: [

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source New small area source | \/
EXisting large area source | New large area source ]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".) :

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | /|

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298

boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

No such units on-site

All steam and hot water generating units exempt ‘/|
: e -
= e s

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

NEENNG

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

| I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ g ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed dfter reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification. .

- \ssm. T s & \aGH

Signature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT \/
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT .

TYPE OF INSPECTION: = ANNUAL w COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY |_] RE-INSPECTION | |
TMEIN. 7.0 0 TIMEOUT.__ /e ..o 2 AIRSID#:L')B_S’OO/Q

TYPE OF FACILITY: Drj Cleanon -

FACILITY NAME:__ M. Dny Cleaw, DATE:_¥/A2/9%

FACILITY LOCATION:__ [j ¥ = PAatm. Coost ?G/v/c,wcu&
Jolbe. Coadd ,FL. 31137

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_ Shah.of Saleenn _ PHONE NUMBERGOY-44b-55¢ ¢,

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Q] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
Vo Ma-ud?-nuj 20//:« 738t A AAtn- Pec Ce\ﬂ
Mo Temp CecolecR — Al v Ty F—

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES@ NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: _%/94
_ (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: rlsfval\ e Lo S

Page  of Revised 10/96

(Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: W Z 5# PHONE NUMBERGO Y~ 9Y &~ ‘/3 /0 XdS3™



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS \/
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: [(ANNUAL a COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY ]
RE-INSPECTION ]
ARS 0#: 035/l paTE:_8/92/9¥ T™MEN:200  TmME OUT:ﬁe'O@
| FACILITY NAME: _A S . D% Qleow\ C:é
) S
FaciLITY LOoCATION: W€ Pada. Conar _Pﬁv\(.oo&% %, &ﬁ /
¢ ¢ )
. o) f
Bedw. Const . 3837 %, ;4,,.‘ o)
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : _ Shalcd Salee .. pONE: 04 -44b - ,%;
. . O@\p ’>,>
CONTACT NAME: PHONE: °
| PART I: NOTIFICATION ' |
(check appropriate box) '
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit : a

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION ‘ . | H

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: ’ {1 No notificaion form
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A ;
1. Existing small area source g 2. New small arca source W
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/ihT " both types, x < 140 gal/vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source u] 4. New large area source ' .
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/vr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or aficr 12/9/91)
5. This 1s a correct facility classification Vﬁ’ aN OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classificaton:
g facility qualified for a general permit as number above
. facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was S S gallons.

lof3 Revised 8/11/97




| PART 11l: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ]

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxcs)

1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? w ON ON/A
2. Exam}’ning the containers for lcakage? - . ¥ ON ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors cxcept during loading/unloading? ﬁY 0N
4. Draining cartridgc filters in their housing or in sealed containcrs for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ﬁ/ ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber .
beds according to thc manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON \PN/A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part 11-A: I

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part 'V,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
_._condenscr or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with-a refrigerated condenser F
(completc A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropniate boxcs)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriatc vent controls? @Y ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closcd-loop vapor venting system? ‘]Y ON an/a
3. Equipped &‘flc condenscr with a diverter valve so atrflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? ay anN QN/A
4. Mecasured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condensergon a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay $xN
5. Repaired or adjusted the cquipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the ’

condenscr exceeded 45°F? Uy ON Onva
6. Conducted all temperaturc monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? @Y ON

20f5 Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measurcd and recorded the exhaust temperaturce on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weckly basis? ay ON

2. Measured and recorded the washer cxhaust temperature at the condenser -

inlet and oudet weckly? ay ON ON/A
1s the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ' ay ON ONA

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust-stream weckly

at the end of the final drying cvcle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines arc cquipped with a carbon adsorber? : . Oy OGN OnNA

(93]

Is the perc concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm? aQy OGN ON/A

4. Assurcd that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at lcast 8 duct diameters downstrcam of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at lcast 2 duct diamcters upstrcam from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlct? ’ ay ON ON/A

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Oy aN ON/A

6. Routed airflow 1o the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? _ T Qy ON ON/A

' “PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsiblc official:
(check appropriate boxces)

1. Maintained reccipts for perc purchascd? . ‘ ‘&Y ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ay QN
3. Maintained leak deicction inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; (t]Y dN ON/A

b. documecntation of parts ordered to repair leak and lcak repaired w/in 2 days

and parts installed w/in 5 days of reccipt? _ %’ UN ON/A

4. Maintained calibration data? gor applicable direct reading instruments) . ay ON UN/A

5. Maintained exhaust ducl.moniloring data on perc concentrations? gy ON ONA
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ‘@Y N

7. Maintaincd deviation reports? o " ON ON/A

Problem corrected? - ' Y ON ON/A

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? . QY ON ON/A

Sof3 Revised 8/11/97




HPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1.

("3}

inspection?

Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Hose connections, fittings,

By on

couplings, and valves
Door gaskets and scating \S'Y ON
Filter gaskets and seating \QY ON
Pumps Cﬁ‘{ ON
Solvent tanks and containers &Y aN

Ay on

Water scparators

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Does the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?

aN/a

ON/A

ON/A

aNva

ON/A

ON/A

4. Which mcthod of detection is used by the responsible official?

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeéblc perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector

Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

¢ on

(yy aN
Muck cookers - %JY aN anN/a
Stills %Y aN aN/A
Exhaust dampers \PY ON ON/A
Diverter valves (PY ON AN/A

Cartridge filter housings ‘@Y ON ON/A

D D 4 =&

If using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the cquipment: anNva
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm? 1Y 0ON
b. Calibrated against é standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? ’ oy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy ON
d. Kept in a clean and securce area when not in usc? _ ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Ay OGN

R // T

Inspector’s §gnaturc

40of 5

ZIR7/9 %

Date of Inspection

5/99

Approxima(c Date 'of Next Inspection

Revised 8/11/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: |
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Ars#: (). 3500 [ b " Revissd 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FO P
e

racrury NaME: __ Y1 0. ij C(m/k 63{& pre] Mﬁ: /2 ' x
: ' ¢ < 7 ;
FACILITY LOCATION: _ /¥ Fafm Coos? tDrkwiy 4% ¢ &, |
7 % ’4«4 N '@ j
o (oot . 32/37 of, ° T |

Annual Reporting Period: Q«JE_) 199 /] TO QL 2) 19 ¥

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. CvEs gNO

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or cc;nditjon of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above; '
Mo ro//:43 Pewc  Fotrne : |

Exact period of non-compliance: from > / Q> v Y/?%

Action(s) taken to achi&c compliance: il Q.vn.a!ou; P%Q___ /?o-é(;—j W

Method us;d to demonstrate compliance: /4nr\u a_,e W [ .

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period sthied above:
AT Mﬁ-éﬂopsm_s 7"@1«.{_\-. x:) %MM

Exact périod of non-compliance: from 7/" 7 to X7 ? ¥

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: M&Q.Q Mm "‘" Al A (e of) ﬁ P Mh@

Method used 1o demonstrale complianc::_ AV\NUO«‘Q Ml S~

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information cnd belief formed afier reasonable inguiry, that the starements
made in this nolification are true, accurcte and complere. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroetiylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchese receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
.|year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _Shahd Saleem " \2am, ¥/a2/9%

Name (Please Print) ' Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to mest your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of




S 3755 |
o Department of 2275 338820
, Environmental Protection

- . Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush - : : 2600 Blair Stone Road : David B. Struhs
-Governor o Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 _ Secretary

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Our records indicate that, as the owneerr operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement
to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b),
F.A.C. states "'...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department,
submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the
requirements of this rule and the general permit." This invoice constitutes the Department's written
notice, as required under the general permit rule.

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and
staple it to the detaﬁable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the
general permit, the %‘:\ must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and
the detachable portionﬁ?}kis invoice below should be mailed to: . '

& ‘ (ﬁ -
% < -/
® % N
%60’ o “’/ & Title V Air General Permits
% /A@ ‘?oﬂ O - Receipts = %I
%g%; Post Office Box 3070 | S =0
/Y% Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070 = R
£ B
w ol
w 3;
(cut here)

B — — — —— — — — — — — — — — — — —— — — — ——— ot it b it et e et et sy i e —— — e — — -

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING ’ -

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

"TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $75.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0350016

MR DRY CLEAN FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
SHAHID SALEEM Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl

118 PALM COAST PKWY Fund: 20-2-035001
PALM COAST FL 32137 Obj.: 002273




/

PERCHLOROETH\ LENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
ANNUAL W
RE-INSPECTION w

TYPE OF INSPECTION: COWLAINT/DISCOVERY a

ARS 1p#: O35D0Q/©  DATE: ?’2\3’ ?9 TIME IN: [J.-‘ Jo TmMEOUT: /0. YO

FACILITY NAME: N\Y: Doy e_\eq.,\
FACILITY LOCATION: || { 70/.«'» CoasT ;'34/('«)0,44_ '
Rolm Coasts FZ 32/37

RESPONSIBLE OFFICAL: _Shahdf Sq [eem  vrone: T27-9%- 55¢¢
CONTACT NAME: . PHONE:
|PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box) _

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup Qa

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit ' o

| PART I: CLASSIFICATION

_

(check appropriate box)
A : .
1. Existing small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galivr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, X < 140 gal/vt
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/vr
(constructed belore 12/9/91)

S. This is a correct facility classification

facility was gallons.

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number
a facility excceds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quami%' of perctlorosthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

{1 No notification form

{1 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
2. New small arca source : }ﬁ
dry-to-dry only, N < 140 galiyr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 galhr
{constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 galyr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or aficr 12/9/91)

dy

ON OCan not determinc

above

lofs Revised 8/11/97



[PART Ill: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS | | ]

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriatc boxcs)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? Oy O @N/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? : ay aN #wa
3. Closing and sccuring machinc doors except during loading/unloading? ' @Y aN
4. Draining canrtridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at : }
least 24 hours prior to disposal? - : ‘€bY ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to~-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber .
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? : ay ON &N/A
“PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS Tj

In Part 11-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigeratcd condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated

. condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should he cquxm)cd with a refr qccraicd condenser
(complete A and B below). > J

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxces)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? QY ON
2. Equipped dr)'-lo-dr_\' machincs with a closed-loop vapor venung svstem? _ EQY ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a divenier valve so airflow will be directed away fron the

condenser upon opening the door? \QJY ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperaturc of the outlet exhaust strcam of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? &Y OnN
5. Repaired or adjusted the cquipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? : EY ON DN/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after %

verifying that the.coolant had been completely charged? Y ON

—
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T

B. Has the responsible official of an cxisting large or new large arca source also:

1. Mecasured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weckly basis? Oy ON

2. Mcasured and recorded the washer cxhaust temperature at the condenser -
inlet and outlet weckly? Oy ON ON/A

1s the temperature differential equal to or greater lhén 20°F? ’ Oy ON ONva

LI

. Measured and rccorded the pere concentraton in the exhaust stream weckly
at the end of the final drying cyclc while the machinc is venting to the adsorber,
if machines arc cquipped with a carbon adsorber? : Oy ON ON/A

1s the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? - Oy ON ON/A
4. Assurcd that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at lcast 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at lcast 2 duct diamclters upstrcam from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstrcam from no other inlet? ' DY ON DN/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, rcclaimcrs, and washers) with individual |

condenser coils? Oy aN aNA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON DOn/a

p—

HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official; -
(check appropriate boxcs)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchasad? K&Y aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of pere consumption? ' '\@Y aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documcntation of lcaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay aN @N/A
b. documecntation of parts ordered to repair lcak and leak rcpaxrcd w/in 2 days
and pars installed w/in 5 davs of reccipt? Oy ON @N/A
4. Maintainced calibration data? gor appticoble direct reacing instruments) Oy ON I&N/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct menitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON 7S\A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction .plan'? Ry ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? - ' NY ON ON/a
Probleim correcied? ' &\’ ON ON/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? _ ﬁY ON ON/A
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[ PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

=

inspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ’E@Y aN
Door gaskets and scating @Y N
Filter gaskets and szating %Y ON

Pumps {?Y aN

Solvent tanks and containers ‘%Y ON

\@Y ON

Waler scparators

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

3. Docs the responsiblc official check the following arcas for leaks?

ON/A
ON/A
ON/A
ON/A
ON/A

ON/A

4, Which mcthod of detection is used by the responsible official?

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Usc of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector

If using dircet-reading instrumentation, is the cguipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentratons in a range of 6-300 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? 0Oy anN
c. Inspected for jeaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? oy a~
c. Verificed for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric ondy)? ay QN

oy ON

Qy ON
Muck cookers )ﬁy aN ON/A
Stills Wy on awa

Exhaust dampers @Y ON ONa

Divener valves gy o~ ana

Cartridge filter housings &y ON ON/A

00 &5

ON/A

C&\t‘é‘m\\\e( L Sesit

Inspcctc}r’s Name (Please Print)

i an

(S

's Signaluck\/

Pug TS, 1498

Date of Inspection

Auq 7000

. ~7 - .
Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT A
TYPE OF INSPECTION: 'ANNUAL m COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | _| RE-INéf:@N []
TMEIN:_/H. 00O _TIME OUT:__ /04O AIRS ID#: 03@0/%0 ) [45*
TypEoF FaciLTY:_Ory_ Cleanes s, e, $p
| FACILITY NAME: /VlﬁJ -bhf (Clean ; D‘Adf%;?@’ E 2 ?999 1
FACILITY LOCATION: // 1047 T2 bwa o %,
2l n Cp 7. 22/2% %%
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Sha hiof a/eem PHONE NUMBER VY- 9Y6 ~5352.4,

@ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The.Annual Complianbé Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. . YESD NO

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: s 2000
(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:_(3}, H‘g&o(k r L.Sco
(Please Print).

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATU

PHONE NUMBER:?(J Loy 75/_ v_ {20

Page of . : Revised 10/96



ARSID#:_035 CO /¢ | {’(%4 | Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
- ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: /] ‘7>r-1 Clean | ' pATE: € 13-9F
FACILITY LOCATION: [/ ¥ 70dn Coast T4 récdaa—
Pl Const,Fr 32437

Annual Reporting Period: /403 | 9B 10 A@ | 1599

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compljance with DEP Rule
62-213.300; Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES UnNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from ' to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:-

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual cbnsumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities. -

| RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: “ohalud 5q|cew~
Name (Please Print)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements.- It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of



.Amsm#;w‘:’)OOiLo‘ B o o Rm.'i.sedl‘O/IO/%

{;(@/ DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
‘ ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: MR Duclian ' | DATE: Ql/é /GO
FACILITY LOCATION: (4)@?{ /\:.Qﬁ" M,Ol)d UL%\/(){ P ‘
(%mnejg Pjovujad 32110 j - fa)

AU A € N .
Annual Reporting Period: ﬁ@m@p , 19 77 10 M&r@gﬂ% ‘ZQ@W

2
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in complxanceqﬁg&pEP Rule O
O,
62~213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. -4 s % ’% ClNo

If NO, complete the fdllowing: :

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that his not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from , to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from | to_

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible bjﬁcial, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: %Qh\d BQJ PemM N P e N A

Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual comphance certification reqmrements It is at the
discretion of thc responsible oﬂicxal to use this form.

Page -of




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL m/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | _| RE-INSPECTION [ ]
menN,_ |45 _TIME OUT: /2:05 ARs 0#:_O3800 /()

ryee orFaciry: Wi Ol og sz ;
racILITY NaME:_ R _ WU Lo n __DATE: 9/125/00

|eaciiry rocation. (05 KOst My Bl 4 F G
| _ Buunell , Flondlo_ 32110
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ¥ho hiot 8{,1 loeem PHONE NUMBER: CC]( N3 7 -l 70

ased on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this ihspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
. discrepancies were noted: .

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certificd and submitted to the inspector. ' YE@/ "NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Aua ug‘f' 200 |

(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:__ /’; ATHFR. \\ \z/\//l/ -
(Please Print) .
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: C/l)@ W\_ &ﬁ /A\_____PHONE NUMBER: (?M)Mg "‘5/[1 X250

age of . Revised 10/96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

\-/T-YPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @~ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION a

AIRS ID#: 086001 (¢ DATE: ? /25 /C) O tvem: 19D Tive our: 2! 05 I

FACILITY NAME: Mg M §, an

FACILITY LOCATION: (@ Og) £ost Moy By FG
_(Duprell. Fotla, 3210

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : EMh lo, EQ Doom prone: (304D 437-67¢, (2

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

|| PART I: NOTIFICATION ‘ _ U

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION ' ||

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: ' A No notification form
(check appropriate box) : Q) Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. .
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source @/
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr - both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing lai‘ge area source d 4. New large area source d
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gallyr - dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
“both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification @/ aN QCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was 6%_ gallons,

1of5 . Revised 9/15/97



| PART IlIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS . |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Qy QN @A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ' Qy ON aﬂﬂx
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? Gy ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at :

least 24 hours prior to disposal? m‘(CIN ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber .

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ‘ : m ON ON/A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS [
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed |
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

.

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? @y ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? - @Y aN ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? _ ©@r-ON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? @¥—OaN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? _ Qy ON GNA

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? oY QN

20f5 Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new.large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? : Qay 4N
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser : .
inlet and outlet weekly? o Oy N OnNA
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Qy QN ON/A |

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly -
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? _ Qy OGN OGN/A

" Isthe perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? o Oy ON ON/A
4." Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON an/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual . e

condenser coils? " Qy aN ana
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON ON/A

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ' K | |

Has the responsible official: ‘

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ' Gy-0ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc cohsumptiox_l? ' ay anN

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; _ ay QN awaA
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Uy QN ON/A
4, .Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) - Qy ON &NaA
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concennat_ioﬁs? _ QY—-AN OnN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction p.lan? _ @y—0UN
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay ON ‘anN/A
Problem corrected? _ ay ON BNvA :
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay ON aNA-

Jof5 : Revised 9/15/97



| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS . I

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? gy ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? @y- ON

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves @Y ON ON/A Muck cookers ay ON ON/A ||
Door gaskets and seating @y ON ON/A Stills ofy an ana
Filter gaskets and seating @y aN an/a Exhaust dampers Gy aN anN/A
Pumps Oy 'ON ON/A Diverter valves @y-UN ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers Oy ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings Q¥-UN QN/A
Water separators { aN ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surféces) o - 8
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) - » : o
Odor (noticeable perc odor) 00—
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector . ' Q
If using direct-reading instrﬁmentétion, is the equipment: @N/A

a. ‘Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Qy ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Qy ON
c. Inépected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? - -Qy ON
e. Veriﬁed for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy ON

#@Wm& Wyl 912500

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
N(@(ﬁ? A Dertimbye 200
Inspec@namre ' Approxlmate Date of Next Inspectlon

4 of 5 Revised 9/15/97



[ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: |

50f5




b

Butler, Rick

From: Schilling, Tracy

Sent: Tuesday, June 03, 2003 7:26 AM
To: Butler, Rick

Hi Rick,

Mr. Dryclean<AIRS# 9350016 |r\1 Palm Coast was determined to be closed. It apparently just showed up in a report as past
due but when*I'visted the busmess back in October 2002, it had been closed for 2 months and there was nothing left in the
store. Can you please add this into the database as closed.

Thanks,

Tracy



Bowman, Sandy

From: Schilling, Tracy

Sent: Tuesday, October 22, 2002 10:25 AM
To: Butler, Rick

Cc: Bowman, Sandy

Good morning,

I think | sent this to you both before but just in case, | am sending it again. On Oct 11th | went to Mr. Dryclean
AIRS ID 0350016. | learned from a cell phone distributor located in the same strip mall that this location has been closed
about 2 months now. Also the address in the file is/was incorrect. The address was listed as 118 Palm Coast Parkway
Palm Coast, F1 32137. This address actually leads to a Mariotti's drop off location. The actual address for Mr. Dryclean
is/was 605 E. Moody Blvd Bunnell, F1 32110.

Their permit was scheduled to expire this Jan 2003.

Let me know if you need anything else.

Thanks!
Tracy

Tracy Schilling

Environmental Specialist

Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Air Department

(904) 807-3253

Suncom (904) 804-3253

Fax (904) 448-4363



bl

utler, Rick
From: Schilling, Tracy
Sent: Monday, October 14, 2002 9:40 AM
To: Butler, Rick
Cc: Bowman, Sandy

Good morning, ~—

| went out to Mr. Dryclean AIRS 0350016 in Bunnell on Friday. This was one of the facilities who would expire this
Jan. This facility has been closed down"for-the-past 2 months. | am going to put it in the inactive file, is there any other
paperwork that needs to be done for this on my part?
Thanks!
Tracy

Tracy Schilling

Environmental Specialist

Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Air Department

(904) 807-3253

Suncom (904) 804-3253

Fax (904) 448-4363



Bowman, Sandy

From: Schilling, Tracy

Sent: Monday, October 14, 2002 9:40 AM
To: Butler, Rick

Cc: Bowman, Sandy

Good morning,

| went out to Mr. Dryclean AIRS 0350016 in Bunnell on Friday. This was one of the facilities who would expire this
Jan. This facility has been closed down for the past 2 months. | am going to put it in the inactive file, is there any other
paperwork that needs to be done for this on my part?
Thanks!
Tracy

Tracy Schillin

Environmental Specialist

Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Air Department

(904) 807-3253

Suncom (904) 804-3253

Fax (904) 448-4363
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& 50 that we can return the. card to you D SRR L
® Attach this: card to the back of the mailpiece, ) : Agent [ T
or on the front it space permlt . —_— O Addressee }
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

1 B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Is/ease Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse

C. Signature

so that we can return the card to you. O Adent
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X O Ag
or on the front if space permits. . ddressee

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? [ Yes

1. Article Addressed t(?: o If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

10 AIRS ID # 0350016001AG
SHAHID SALEEM

1
i
1‘
‘] MR DRY CLEAN

25 PALM HARBOR VILLAGE WAY 5-A ———

. Service Type
%‘ PALM COAST FL 32137 Certified Mail  [J Express Mail
- ) [ Registered [J Return Receipt for Merchandise
[ Insured Mail O c.oD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fée) 3 Yes

I 2. Article Number '
1' . (Transfer from service label) 7000 0 kj M 0 0020 7} ‘7\] a7 '7‘ 7 7

PS Form 3811, March 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-01-M-1424 |

U.S."Rggt:@ll Se :uc; . =
CERTIFIED"MAIL " RECEIPT

»(Domest’ic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

-~

Postage | $ Q

Certifled Fee

Return Receipt Fee Postmark
(Endorsement Required) Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Totr! DBactnnma 0 Caso @

fs 10 AIRSID # 0350016001 AG
SHAHID SALEEM

naller)

_____ 25 PALM HARBOR VILLAGE WAY 5-A
% PALM COAST FL 32137

e —

7000 0520 0020 9373 ag77

nstractions

S



Recipier. MR DRY CLEAN
.......... SHAHID SALEEM
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- 118 PALM COAST PKWY NE
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-a Postage | $ !
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Return Receipt Fee Here
ﬂ {Endorsement Required)
[ Restricted Delivery Fee
3 - (Endorsement Required)
B2 Totalp -
3 AIRS ID # 0350016
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]
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|

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

m Complete itens 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restrlcted Delivery is desired.
_ W Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you. Crpighatyre
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X

or on the front if space permits.

lof
Z]Agem ( '

[ Addresseel

b
|

1. Article Addressed to:

D. ¥ delivery address different from item 1?7 O Yes l

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

17000 QLo CO0Rb 4/&/7 4119

|

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

If YES, enter delivery address below: O No l
L |
AIRS ID # 0350016

MR DRY CLEAN |

SHAHID SALEEM !

118 PALM COAST PKWY NE 3. Service Type (
PALM COAST FL 32137 gCerﬁﬁed Mail [ Express Mail

Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandisel
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Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if | Restrlcted Delivery is desired.
Print your name and address on- the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

Attach this card to the back of the ma||p|ece
or on the front if space permits.
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Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?
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SENDER:

nComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

aComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

®Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that
card to you.
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surance Coverage Provided)

Postage

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here
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- See Reverse for Instructions

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
itern 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
Print-your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.
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O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.oD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)
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